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(g) Section 6_5 i_s effective June ;Q_, 1995, gig applies t_o appropriations ftp 
Q15 legislature, gl_1e_ senate, t_l§ house o_f representatives, o_r g legislative commis- 
sion g committee that fig unexpended @ unencumbered 0_l’l_ June _?g_Q, 1995. 

Presented to the governor May 11, 1993 
Signed by the governor May 14, 1993, 1:30 p.m. 

CHAPTER l93—S.F.No. 1613 
VETOED 

CHAPTER l94—S.F.No. 1413 

An act relating to workers’ compensation; excluding certain wages in determining insur- 
ance premiums; modijjring provisions relating to charges by certain nursing homes; providing 
for exemption from certain registration requirements; providing for guardians or conservators 
in certain cases; amending Minnesota Statutes 1992, sections 79.211, subdivision 1; 79.255, 
by adding a subdivision; 176.091; 176.111, subdivision 5; 176.136, subdivision 1b; and 
176.521, subdivisions 1 and 2; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapters 
176; and 525. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 79.211, subdivision 1, is 

amended to read: 

Subdivision 1. CERTAIN WAGES EXCLUDED FOR RATEMAKING. 
The rating association or an insurer shall not include wages paid for a vacation, 
holiday, or sick leave in the determination of a workers’ compensation insurance 
premium. 

_Ap insurer, including gp; assigned _r_i§l_< E, §l1_z1ll n_o_t include wages p_ag fg 
performed ip pp adjacent §L1t_e i_n jfi determination _o__f p workers’ compen- 

sation premium i_f th_e employer 1% g workers’ compensation insurance& 
mium t_o 111; exclusive fig fp_1_1g pf jg adjacent sg pp gl_1_e wages earned _ip 33 
adjacent state. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 79.255, is amended by adding a 
subdivision to read: 

Subd. _9_. EXEMPTION. A corporation, partnership, sole proprietorship, gr 
other business entity that provides personnel supply arrangements Q agreements 
f_o_r Q; purpose 9_f temporarily supporting g supplementing a_ client’s work force 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by oer-ikeeut.
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